

## HARTING Product Change Notification



Business Unit: Electric PCN/22/007/C+N-US

Product range: Han Date: 03-21-2021

Title: Han DD Quick Lock Module male Page 1/2

#### **Details of the Product Changes**

#### 1. Affected Part Numbers

HARTING Part Number	Description	Tech Info
09140122632	Han DD 12pin module Male quicklock for AWG 23-16 (0.25-1.5mm2)	<u>link</u>
09140122633	Han DD 12pin module Male quicklock for AWG 23-16 (0.25-1.5mm2), marked 13-24 yellow	<u>link</u>
09140122634	Han DD 12pin module Male quicklock for AWG 23-16 (0.25-1.5mm2) - GOLD Contacts	<u>link</u>
09140122635	Han DD 12pin module Male quicklock for AWG 23-16 (0.25-1.5mm2) - GoldTec Contacts	<u>link</u>

#### 2. Description of the Change

With reference to PCN 20/004/C+N-US, HARTING has also increased the stability of the injection molding cores for the above Han® DD Quick Lock male module PNs.

The shape of the mating sides is modified as shown in the illustrations below.

Illustration of the module and mating side before change



Detailed illustration of one contact cavity

Before change After change





#### 3. Impact on the Product Specification

There are no effects on the electrical/technical characteristics by this change



# HARTING Product Change Notification

### 4. Scheduled Date of Implementation

October 2022

#### 5. Identification of Change

New revision level

In case of questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our technical support.

Technical Support E-mail: <u>TechSupportUS@HARTING.com</u>

Technical Support Phone Number: 866-278-0306 (Select option 3 for technical support).